After the public hearing, but not later than ninety (90) days after submission of the Definitive 

Plan for a nonresidential subdivision, the Board shall vote to approve, modify and approve, or 

disapprove such plan. 

After the public hearing, but not later than one hundred thirty-five (135) days after submission of 

the Definitive Plan for a residential subdivision, the Board shall vote to approve, modify and 

approve, or disapprove such plan.  However, if an applicant has previously submitted a 

Preliminary Plan showing the proposed residential lots, then the Board must take final action

[...]

No 

street shall intersect any other street at less than sixty (60) degrees, although in 

some cases the Planning Board may accept a lesser angle in the direction of travel. 

7.2.1.7 Street intersection jogs with centerline offsets of less than one hundred twenty-five 

(125) feet shall be avoided. 

7.2.1.8 Property lines at street intersections shall be rounded or cut back to provide for a 

curb radius of not less than twenty (20) feet at intersections of minor streets with 

other minor streets, and twenty-five (25) feet or greater at all other intersections.

[...]

sacrificed or whenever the total length of a dead-end street exceeds one thousand (1,000) 

feet, or in non-residential subdivisions, the Board may require a special double roadway 

or parkway street. 

7.2.4.2 Dead-end streets shall be provided at the closed end with a turnabout having a diameter 

of one hundred and five (105) feet and a property line diameter of at least one hundred 

twenty-five (125) feet, and with a forty (40) foot diameter landscaped island at the center 

point (see Appendix IV).  Alternative designs may be permitted by the Planning board 

with the written recommendation of the Public Works Department and /or Fire 

Department.

[...]

alarm system shall be installed in accordance with the specification of the Fire 

Department and prior to the first residence within the subdivision receiving a 

certificate of occupancy from the Building Department. 

One fire alarm box shall be placed every one thousand and six hundred (1,600’) feet 

of roadway, or fraction thereof, within the subdivision.  Distance shall be measured 

along the centerline of the proposed roadway. 

In areas outside of the Seekonk Water District the Planning Board based on the 

recommendation of the Fire Department shall require one of the following methods